TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM831860

١	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/28/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Instant Web, Inc.		03/28/2014	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instant Web, LLC	
Street Address:	7951 Powers Boulevard	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3249613	IWCO DIRECT
Registration Number:	3249611	IWCO DIRECT
Registration Number:	3249610	IWCO DIRECT
Registration Number:	2772206	DOCPROOF
Registration Number:	2002521	MAIL-GARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

mpikser@reedsmith.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Meredith D. Pikser Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith D. Pikser
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith D. Pikser/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Instant Web Cert of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0189**

900793220

source=Instant Web Cert of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0190

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 AM 03/28/2014 FILED 08:57 AM 03/28/2014 SRV 140394732 - 5499909 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INSTANT WEB, INC. WITH AND INTO INSTANT WEB, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Instant Web, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of Instant Web, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the companies which is a party to the Merger are:

Name Jurisdiction

Instant Web, LLC Delaware
Instant Web, Inc. Minnesota

<u>SECOND</u>: An agreement and plan of merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved and executed by the Company and Instant Web, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The Company will be the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC") in the Merger, and the Company will continue its existence as the Surviving LLC under the name "Instant Web, LLC" upon the effectiveness of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the Act.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Merger is to be effective immediately upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The full text of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC, which is located at 7951 Powers Boulevard, Chanhassen, MN 55317.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, upon request and without cost, to any member or shareholder of either the Company or Instant Web, Inc.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

US_ACTIVE:\44439801\1\54171.0006 19140512.1.BUSINESS IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on its behalf this <u>28th</u> day of <u>March</u> 2014.

Instant Web, LLC

Ву:

ne: Joseph Morriso

Title: EVP & CFO

[SIGNATURE PAGE - INSTANT WEB, INC. WITH AND INTO INSTANT WEB, LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 08/14/2023